PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meccano Asia Ltd.	12/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nestec Ltd.	
Street Address:	Avenue Nestle 55	
City:	1800 Vevey	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-282-5904

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Allan A. Fanucci, Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88265-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan A. Fanucci

Total Attachments: 1

source=88265-2 - License Agreement#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0649

SHORT FORM PATENT LICENSE

MECCANO ASIA Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation having its registered office at 22F, One Capital Place, 18 Luard Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, being represented by its corporate director, Honest Field Limited, for good and valuable consideration, hereby grants an irrevocable, non-exclusive license to NESTEC Ltd., a Swiss corporation having its registered office at Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey, under International patent application PCT/NL2005000300 (WO2006112691) filed on 22 April 2005 and entitled "Device for preparing coffee" including the following patent applications European patent application EP1876934, Chinese patent application CN101217904 and US patent application SN 11/912,199, including without limitation any priority application, all related patents and patent applications, continuations, utility models and divisionals related to PCT/NL2005000300 (WO2006112691).

6.1. 2009

Vevey,

Date: December 18th 2008, Hong Kong

For and on behalf of
MECCANO ASIA LIMITED
美嘉倫亞州有限公司
By HONEST FIELD LIMITED - Corporate Director
誠達有限公司

Anthorized Signature(s)

CHAN, Pui Kwan Representing Honest Field Limited,

Director of Meccano Asia Limited

NESTEC

Klaus ZIMMERMAN

PATENT

REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 02/04/2009